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ASN Program Effectiveness Data

ELA = Expected Level of Achievement

Program Completion Rate: ELA at or above 50% (college established graduation rate goal)

Note: Students leave the program for a variety of reasons over which the college has limited control.

Students Entering in
2005 through:

Total # Students
Entering

Total Student
Program Completion
to Date:

*Graduation Rate
Percentage

2014

1,246

778

62.4%

*Graduation rate may increase as continuing students graduate

NCLEX Results: ELA at or above the national rate (assessment cycle January 1 to December 31)

Year Aultman Ohio National
2014 83.56% 77.18% 81.79%
2015 76.14% 81.21% 84.51%
2016 96.72% 81.12% 84.56%

Job Placement Rates: ELA 90% employment within 12 months of graduation

Types of Employment Obtained by Graduates

*0,
Graduating Class A)N,ztlt_eEn;pgt‘ed
(n=#survey responders) Employed Acute Care Long Term Care Other RN
2012-2013 (n=30) 96.7% 54% 29% 18%
2013-2014 (n=47) 91.1% 61% 28% 11%
2014-2015 (n=30) 96.7% 70% 26% 4%

*Percent of One-Year Alumni Survey responders employed within twelve months of graduation
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